YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO.,LTD 81A SERIES
TEL: 886-6-3842899 FAX: 886-6-3843288
E-MAIL: ydsweb@yds.com.tw
Rev: 0  2018/07/23
FEATURES:
� 16-PIN PACKAGE
� ECL INPUT AND OUTPUT LEVEL

Tol. Of
Prog.
Delay
Delay
Time
Per.
Step
Delay
Time
Step
Tol.
Maximum
Delay
Nominal
Ref.IN
81A-010NL 3±1ns 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ±1ns 1ns ±0.1ns 10ns
81A-017NL 3±1ns 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 ±1ns 2ns ±0.2ns 17ns
81A-024NL 3±1ns 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 ±1ns 3ns ±0.3ns 24ns
81A-031NL 3±1ns 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 ±1.5ns 4ns ±0.4ns 31ns
81A-038NL 3±1ns 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 ±1.7ns 5ns ±0.5ns 38ns
81A-045NL 3±1ns 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 ±2ns 6ns ±0.6ns 45ns
81A-052NL 3±1ns 7 14 21 28 35 42 49 ±2.4ns 7ns ±0.7ns 52ns
81A-059NL 3±1ns 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 ±2.6ns 8ns ±0.8ns 59ns
81A-066NL 3±1ns 9 18 27 36 45 54 63 ±3.1ns 9ns ±0.9ns 66ns
81A-073NL 3±1ns 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 ±3.5ns 10ns ±1ns 73ns
81A-087NL 3±1ns 12 24 36 48 60 72 84 ±4.2ns 12ns ±1.2ns 87ns
Dimensions: inches/mm
Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±.010/±0.25